	Division 12 Lincoln & Catawba Cos. Tree Trimming & Brush Cutting, Upon Request 12.101811, 12.105511, 12.201811 & 12.20551 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened:Tuesday September 14, 2021					Country Boy Landscaping, Inc		Pittman's Tree & Landscaping		Little J's Enterprise, LLC	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	
1	SP	Tree Crew (4 Members - 2 Chainsaws)	600	Hours	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$414.45	\$248,670.00			
2	SP	Aerial Bucket Truck (Minimum 75' Working Ht.)	500	Hours	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$188.16	\$94,080.00			
3	SP	Dump Truck (w/ cover)	500	Hours	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$123.82	\$61,910.00			
4	SP	Chipper (75HP / 12" cutting head min.)	500	Hours	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$28.41	\$14,205.00			
5	SP	Skid Steer w/ Rotary Cutter	50	Hours	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$181.55	\$9,077.50			
6	SP	Skid Steer w/ Attachments	250	Hours	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$171.45	\$42,862.50			
7	SP	Truck w/ Grapple	100	Hours	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$229.33	\$22,933.00			
8	SP	Stump Grinding	20	Hours	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$72.98	\$1,459.60			
9	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (Multi-Lane/Divided Hwy)	12	Each	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$221.54	\$2,658.48			
10	SP	Flagger	800	Hours	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$51.67	\$41,336.00			
11	SP	Emergency Response	2	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$2,486.67	\$4,973.34			
12	SP	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator (TMIA)	100	Hours	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$105.14	\$10,514.00			
		Engineer's Estimate: \$ 309,400.00			\$250,250.00 Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.		\$554,679.42		Non-Responsive - Not Prequalified		